Model
Model Weight (g)
AK2000-01
AK2000-02
AK4000-02
AK4000-03
AK4000-04
AK6000-06

with One-touch Fittings
AKH/AKB Series
How to Order
Applicable Tubing O.D./Port Size Combinations
Female/Male Threads Combinations
R thread
Model
AKB01
AKB02
AKB03
AKB04
1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
Female thread
Rc
Male thread R
3/81/8 1/4 1/2
Model
AKB01
AKB02
AKB03
AKB04
1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
Female thread
NPT
Male thread NPT
3/81/8 1/4 1/2
NPT thread
RoHS
788
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Specifications
Fluid
Proof pressure
Operating pressure range
Cracking pressure
Ambient temperature and operating fluid temperature
Applicable tubing material Note 2)
Air
1.5 MPa
–100 kPa to 1 MPa
0.005 MPa Note 1)
–5 to 60°C (No freezing)
Nylon, Soft nylon, Polyurethane
Note 1) The valve does not open fully at this pressure level.
Note 2) Use caution regarding the max. operating pressure when soft nylon or polyurethane
tubing is used.
            (Refer to pages 464 and 465 for details.)
Drop prevention฀∗
∗฀A certain amount of leakage is allowed in the specifications of this product.
  Please note that it is not suitable for holding over an extended period of time.
Design/Selection
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
Refer to back page 50 for Safety Instructions and pages
543 to 546 for Flow Control Equipment Precautions.
Specific Product Precautions
Bushing Type Check Valve with One-touch Fittings  AKH/AKB Series
Application Example for Bushing Type Check Valve with One-touch Fittings
Prevention of reverse flow to vacuum source฀∗฀
(Simple vacuum holding)
Tank pressure reverse flow prevention
Caution
1. Even when using with the specification range listed in the catalog,
when the IN side of the check valve is throttled, it may fail to open
all the way and may generate vibration.
2. The cracking pressure is the pressure when the valve begins to
open, and not the pressure when the valve is fully open.
3. The check valve has a construction, in which it is closed by the

2 x D
28
How to Order
INA 14 290
Air/Water
1.5 MPa
0.02 to 1 MPa
−5 to 60°C (No freezing)
2 x Rc 1/8
1.25 dm3/ (s·bar)
0.45
Fluid
Proof pressure
Operating pressure range
Ambient and fluid temperature
Port size
Sonic conductance
Critical pressure ratio
Specifications Construction/Dimensions
Component Parts
Description Material Note
Brass
Brass
Stainless steel 303, NBR
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 304
Electroless nickel plating
Electroless nickel plating
Body
Guide
Valve
Spring
Basic internal retaining ring
No.
1
2
3
4
5
Component Parts
Description Material
Stainless steel 303
Stainless steel 303
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 303, NBR
Stainless steel 303, FKM
Body A
Body B
Check valve spring
Stopper
Valve
INA-14-47 type
INA-14-85 type
No.
1
2
3
4
5
INA-14-47
NBR FKM
INA-14-85
Air/Water
0.05 to 1 MPa
1.5 MPa
Rc 1/4, Rc 3/8, Rc 1/2
9.5 dm3/ (s·bar)
10.5 dm3/ (s·bar)
0.45
Fluid

Symbol
Construction/Dimensions
How to Order
Note 1) A combination of H and L is not possible.
Note 2) Refer to “Specifications/Models” on page 790 for combinations of each option.
XTO-674- XTO-674-A XTO-674-E XTO-674-H XTO-674-L
Air/Water
1.5 MPa
0.05 to 1 MPa 0.05 to 1 MPa0.01 to 1 MPa
Air Air
Rc 1/4, Rc 3/8, Rc 1/2
9.5 dm3/ (s·bar)
10.5 dm3/ (s·bar)
0.45
Rc 1/4
Rc 3/8, Rc 1/2
Fluid
Proof pressure
Operating pressure range
Port size
Sonic conductance
Critical pressure ratio
Ambient and fluid temperature
Specifications
−5 to 80°C
(No freezing)
−5 to 60°C (No freezing)
−30 to 60°C
(No freezing)
Model
Part no. Weight (g)
XTO-674-02
XTO-674-03
XTO-674-04
D
Rc 1/4
Rc 3/8
Rc 1/2
280
255
225
Component Parts
Description
Option symbol
Material
Basic type
SteelSteel Steel
Brass
Brass
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 303
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 303
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 303
NBR FKM CR NBR FKM CR FKM CR FKM CR
A E H L AE AH AL EH EL AEH AEL
Body A
Body B